PSI: Status of paying for principal and interest of bonds of PetroVietnam Securities Incorporated (PSI)
On 04 Aug 2020, PetroVietnam Securities Incorporated announced the status of paying for principal and interest of bonds of PetroVietnam Securities Incorporated (PSI) as follows:
I. Report on status of paying for principal and interest of bonds:
1. Issuer:
· Name of enterprise: PetroVietnam Securities Incorporated
· Head office address: Floor 2 - HanoiTourist Building, No. 18 Ly Thuong Kiet, Phan Chu Trinh Ward, Hoan Kiem district, Ha Noi
· Form of enterprise: Joint Stock Company

· Business Registration Certificate/ Operation License: No. 26/ UBCK-GPHDKD issued by State Securities Commission of Vietnam on 19 Dec 2006 and the adjustments, supplements
2. Status of paying for principal and interest of bonds:
(Reporting term 01 Jan 2020 – 30 Jun 2020)
Unit: Billion VND

	No
	Code of bond
	Term
	Date of issue
	Maturity date
	Balance at the beginning of term
	Issue additionally during term
	Paid during term
	Payable balance at the end of term

	
	
	
	
	
	Principal
	Interest
	Principal
	Interest
	Principal
	Interest
	Principal
	Interest

	1
	PSI BOND 2019
	1 year
	29 Jul 2019
	29 Jul 2020
	150
	0
	0
	0
	95.4
	3.52
	54.6
	0

	2
	PSI BOND 2019 2
	1 year
	26 Nov 2019
	26 Nov 2020
	63.4
	0
	145.8
	0
	22.2
	8.06
	187
	0


Note: Principal risen/ paid during term is following the par value of bond
II. Bond code: PSI BOND 2019
1. Bond code: PSI BOND 2019
(Reporting term 01 Jan 2020 – 30 Jun 2020)

Unit: Billion VND

	Investor
	Balance at the beginning of term
	Change during term
	Payable balance at the end of term

	
	Value
	Portion
	Value
	Portion
	Value
	Portion

	I. Domestic investors
	150
	100%
	(95.6)
	-
	54.6
	100%

	1. Institutional investors
	74.9
	49.93%
	(73.2)
	-
	1.7
	3.11%

	2. Individual investors
	75.1
	50.07%
	22.2
	-
	52.9
	96.89%

	II. Foreign investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	1. Institutional investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	2. Individual investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	150
	100%
	(95.6)
	100%
	54.6
	100%


2. Bond code: PSI BOND 2019 2
(Reporting term 01 Jan 2020 – 30 Jun 2020)

Unit: Billion VND

	Investor
	Balance at the beginning of term
	Change during term
	Payable balance at the end of term

	
	Value
	Portion
	Value
	Portion
	Value
	Portion

	I. Domestic investors
	63.4
	100%
	123.6
	-
	187
	100%

	1. Institutional investors
	10.5
	16.56%
	63.2
	-
	73.7
	39.41%

	2. Individual investors
	52.9
	83.4%
	60.4
	-
	113.3
	60.59%

	II. Foreign investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	1. Institutional investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	2. Individual investors
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	63.4
	100%
	123.6
	100%
	187
	100%


Note: Increase in the issue term was due to the increase in value of successfully issued bonds (the bond issuance happened in this reporting term) or transferred between the investors. Decrease in the issue term was due to the issuer redeemed the bonds before maturity date according to the term and conditions of bonds or transfers between the investors
